The fine and/or restitution includes any costs of incarceration and/or supervision. The fine and/ 
or restitution, which is due immediately, is inclusive of all penalties and interest, if applicable. 

The defendant shall pay interest on any fine and/or restitution of more than Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), unless the fine and/or restitution is paid in full before the fifteenth 
day after the date of the judgment, pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3612(f). All of the below payment 
options are subject to penalties for default and delinquency pursuant to 18 U.S.C.